
1. Fees Structure for Foundation programme, Preparatory Centre for Science and Technology 
 

a) Fee Schedule for Foundation in Science Programme (UH0010001), 1 year (2 Semesters): 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  FOUNDATION IN SCIENCE (MALAYSIAN) 

STUDY FEES 

NO. 
REGISTRATION FEES (PAYABLE ONLY ONCE BY 

EVERY LOCAL STUDENT) 
AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Registration Fees 700.00 

2 Personal Deposit (Refundable) 1,000.00 

   

TOTAL 1,700.00 

   
NO. PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Tuition Fees Per Semester (RM180.00 X 25 Credit Hour) 4,500.00 

2 Bench Fee (RM200.00 X 3 Subject) 600.00 

3 Student Activities (Plus Transportation Fee) 450.00 

TOTAL 5,550.00 

OVERALL TOTAL 12,800.00 

  
FEE STRUCTURE FOR  FOUNDATION IN SCIENCE (INTERNATIONAL) 

 STUDY FEES 

NO. 
REGISTRATION FEES (PAYABLE ONLY ONCE BY 

EVERY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT) 
AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Registration Fees 700.00 

2 
 

3 

International Students Bond & Personal Deposit 
(Refundable) 
International Office Fee (Visa, Insurance, Medical check-
up & Agency Fee) 

2,000.00 
 

2,500.00 

   

TOTAL 5,200.00 

   
NO. PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Tuition Fees Per Semester (RM250.00 X 25 Credit Hour) 6,250.00 

2 Bench Fee (RM200.00 X 3 Subject) 600.00 

3 Student Activities (Plus Transportation Fee) 450.00 

TOTAL 7,300.00 

 OVERALL TOTAL 19,800.00 

 
*Total fees excluding hostel RM665 (MALAYSIAN) and RM1,835.00 (INTERNATIONAL) per semester. 

 *Application Fee RM150.00 need to be submitted with application form. 
 
 
Local Students : 
 

Fee Charges Amount (RM) 

Total Fees for Semester 1 7,400.00 

Total Fees for Semester 2 5,550.00 

Overall Total 12,800.00 

  
  International Students: 
 

Fee Charges Amount (RM) 

Total Fees for Semester 1 12,500.00 

Total Fees for Semester 2 7,300.00 

Overall Total 19,800.00 

 
 



b) Fee Schedule for Foundation in Information Technology (UH0010003), 1 year (2 Semesters): 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  FOUNDATION IN FORMAYION TECHNOLOGY (MALAYSIAN) 

STUDY FEES 

NO. 
REGISTRATION FEES (PAYABLE ONLY ONCE BY 

EVERY LOCAL STUDENT) 
AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Application Fee 150.00 

2 Registration Fees 700.00 

3 Personal Deposit (Refundable) 1,000.00 

TOTAL 1,850.00 

   
NO. PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Tuition Fees Per Semester (RM180.00 X 25 Credit Hour) 4,500.00 

2 Facilities Computer Fee (RM300.00) 300.00 

3 Student Activities (Plus Transportation Fee) 430.00 

TOTAL 5,230.00 

OVERALL TOTAL 12,230.00 

  
FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOUNDATION IN INFORMAYION TECHNOLOGY (INTERNATIONAL) 

 STUDY FEES 

NO. 
REGISTRATION FEES (PAYABLE ONLY ONCE BY 

EVERY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT) 
AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Application Fee 150.00 

2 Registration Fees 700.00 

3 
 

4 

International Students Bond & Personal Deposit 
(Refundable) 
International Office Fee (Visa, Insurance, Medical check-
up & Agency Fee) 

2,000.00 
 

2,500.00 

   

TOTAL 5,350.00 

   
NO. PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Tuition Fees Per Semester (RM250.00 X 25 Credit Hour) 6,250.00 

2 Facilities Computer Fee (RM300.00) 300.00 

3 Student Activities (Plus Transportation Fee) 430.00 

TOTAL 6,980.00 

 OVERALL TOTAL 19,310.00 

 
*Total fees excluding hostel RM665.00 (Malaysian) and RM1,835.00 (INTERNATIONAL) per semester. 

 *Application Fee RM150.00 need to be submitted with application form. 
 

Local Students : 
 

Fee Charges Amount (RM) 

Total Fees for Semester 1 7,080.00 

Total Fees for Semester 2 5,230.00 

Overall Total 12,310.00 

  
  International Students: 
 

Fee Charges Amount (RM) 

Total Fees for Semester 1 12,330.00 

Total Fees for Semester 2 6,980.00 

Overall Total 19,310.00 

 
 

  



c) Fee Schedule for Foundation in Agriscience (UH0010002), 2 year (4 Semesters): 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR  FOUNDATION IN AGRISCIENCE (MALAYSIAN) 

STUDY FEES 

QTY 
REGISTRATION FEES (PAYABLE ONLY ONCE BY 

EVERY LOCAL STUDENT) 
AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Application Fee 150.00 

2 Registration Fees 700.00 

3 Personal Deposit (Refundable) 1,000.00 

TOTAL 1,850.00 

   
BIL. PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Tuition Fees Per Semester (RM100.00 X 20 Credit Hour) 2,000.00 

2 Bench Fee (RM200.00 X 3) 600.00 

3 Student Activities (Plus Transportation Fee) 430.00 

TOTAL 3,030.00 

OVERALL TOTAL 10,940.00 

  
FEE STRUCTURE FOR FOUNDATION IN AGRISCIENCE (INTERNATIONAL) 

 STUDY FEES 

QTY 
REGISTRATION FEES (PAYABLE ONLY ONCE BY 

EVERY INTERNATIONAL STUDENT) 
AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Application Fee 150.00 

2 Registration Fees 700.00 

3 
 

4 

International Students Bond & Personal Deposit 
(Refundable) 
International Office Fee (Visa, Insurance, Medical check-
up & Agency Fee) 

2,000.00 
 

2,500.00 

   

TOTAL 5,350.00 

   
QTY PAYABLE EVERY SEMESTER AMOUNT (RM) 

1 Tuition Fees Per Semester (RM175.00 X 20 Credit Hour) 3,500.00 

2 Bench Fee (RM200.00 X 3) 600.00 

3 Student Activities (Plus Transportation Fee) 430.00 

TOTAL 4,530.00 

 OVERALL TOTAL 18,940.00 

 
*Total fees excluding hostel RM665 (Malaysian) and RM1,835.00 (INTERNATIONAL) per semester. 

 *Application Fee RM150.00 need to be submitted with application form. 
 

  



 
Local Students : 
 

Fee Charges Amount (RM) 

Total Fees for Semester 1 4,880.00 

Total Fees for Semester 2 3,030.00 

Total Fees for Semester 3 - 

Total Fees for Semester 4 3,030.00 

Overall Total 10,940.00 

  
  International Students: 
 

Fee Charges Amount (RM) 

Total Fees for Semester 1 9,880.00 

Total Fees for Semester 2 4,530.00 

Total Fees for Semester 3 - 

Total Fees for Semester 4 4,530.00 

Overall Total 18,940.00 
 

 
d) List of books: 

 

Texts Books/Course Amount (RM) 

1. Physics 
2. Chemistry 
3. Biology 
4. Mathematics 
5. English Language 
6. Lab Manuals 

 
 

600.00 

 
e) Fee Schedule MALAYSIAN UNIVERSITY ENGLISH TEST (MUET) 

 

Fee Charges Amaunt (RM) 

Fees sit for the MUET exam 101.00 

* Fees are only payable based on the date of registration announced. 
 


